

\
C.A.No. 8322-8323 OF 2003
ITEM No.208

Court No.10

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8322-8323/2003

RAM CHANDRA PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISHWANATH MODI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and permission to file impugned judgment and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8322-8323 OF 2003

Ram Chandra Prasad
...Appellant

Versus

Bishwanath Modi & Ors.
...Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard the appellant, appearing in person, and also the learned counsel for the Bar Council of India. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the suspension period already suffered by the appellant shall be sufficient punishment for the appellant. Hence, we modify the impugned order accordingly and the quantum of fine imposed on the appellant is reduced to Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only).

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 5th January, 2004, the appellant has deposited a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) towards the fine imposed by the Disciplinary Authority. We direct that out of the amount so deposited, the appellant would be allowed to withdraw a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) and the rest of the amount shall be paid to the Supreme Court.
.....2/-

-2-
Court Legal Services Authority.
The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)J.

.....J.
(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)
New Delhi,
February 13, 2004.